S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E
Te l :  Sa les   01942 889555 I Web:  www.grada.co.uk
section1
DOUBLE SIDED PULSE DIFFUSER WITH CENTRAL
EXTRACTION GRILLE  TYPE: TE370
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E
Te l :  Sa les   01942 889555 I Web:  www.grada.co.uk
section1
DOUBLE SIDED PULSE DIFFUSER WITH CENTRAL
EXTRACTION GRILLE  TYPE: TE370
FixingSpecification description
How to order
mounted on T-bars, provided with
mounting eyes (ø 7 mm), mounting
straps available upon request
Example:
Combined aluminium-steel ceiling dif-
fuser for supply and exhaust.
The supply section consists of fixed slot
diffusers with 4 slots on the right and 4
slots on the left. The exhaust section is
centrally located and consists of a
removable perforated grille core.
The frame of this ceiling diffuser can be
adapted according to the type of
ceiling.
The unit is delivered with a fixed
plenum consisting with a supply sec-
tion and a central exhaust section. The
plenum is fitted with 1 round connec-
tion for supply and 1 round connection
for exhaust.
Type: TE374S
size ... mm
TE370 with 4 slots left and right, size 594 mm and robust plenum
T E 3 7 4 S - 0 5 9 4 0 5 9 4
-: non insulated plenum
G: insulated plenum
-: single diffuser
S: fixed plenum
number of slots each side
X F I 0 0 2 M - - - - - - - -
XFI002M: wire frame filter G2
XFI003M: wire frame filter G3
XFI004M: wire frame filter G4
7: type TE370 (see drawing previous page)
8: type TE380 (see drawing previous page)
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E
Te l :  Sa les   01942 889555 I Web:  www.grada.co.uk
section1
DOUBLE SIDED PULSE DIFFUSER WITH CENTRAL
EXTRACTION GRILLE  TYPE: TE370
airflow rate noise level air velocity pressure loss throw
qv (m3/h) LW (NR) vk (m/s) delta pt (Pa) LT (m)*
240 20 2,3 3 1,3
280 25 2,7 4 1,5
350 30 3,3 6 1,8
400 35 3,6 7 2,3
480 40 4,5 12 2,6
580 45 5,5 18 3,3
airflow rate noise level air velocity pressure loss throw
qv (m3/h) LW (NR) vk (m/s) delta pt (Pa) LT (m)*
300 20 2,2 3 1,4
360 25 2,6 3 1,7
420 30 3,1 5 2,1
500 35 3,6 7 2,4
580 40 4,4 12 2,8
740 45 5,2 16 3,4
airflow rate noise level air velocity pressure loss
qv (m3/h) LW (NR) vk (m/s) delta pt (Pa)
200 25 0,7 7
240 30 1,1 12
300 35 1,8 18
370 40 2,6 26
460 45 4,1 40
Selection table
EXHAUST
SUPPLY
4 slots each side
SUPPLY
3 slots each side
* LT at vT = 0,4 m/s and vR = 0,17 m/s